H&V FL3 Center Annual Poll - Are you being counted? (Year 1/2020-2021 - Year 2/2021-2022)

ALL Responses

Q#1 - Which selection below includes your age? (choose one)

Family of a child who is D/HH Responses ONLY

Q#1 - Which selection below includes your age? (choose one)

Y1 Y2 Y3

Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses
17 or younger 0.37% 0.00%
18-29 3.35% 2.54%
30-49 48.70% 57.87%
50-69 46.47% 38.58%
70 or older 1.12% 1.02%

Answered 269 197 0

Skipped 0 0 0
Ages 30-69 95.17% 96.45%

ALL Responses

Q#2 - To which gender identity do you most identify? (choose one)

Y1 Y2 Y3
Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses

Female 95.17% 95.92%
Male 2.97% 2.55%
Prefer not to answer 1.86% 1.02%
Prefer to Describe: 0.00% 0.51%
Answered 269 196

Skipped 0 1

Y1l Y2 Y3
Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses
17 or younger 0.93% 0.00%
18-29 2.78% 0.83%
30-49 58.33% 67.80%
50-69 37.96% 30.51%
70 or older 0.00% 0.85%
Answered 108 118 0
Skipped 0 0 0
Ages 30-69 96.29% 98.31%
Family of a child who is D/HH Responses ONLY
Q#2 - Which selection below includes your age?
(choose one)
Y1 Y2 Y3
Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses
Female 98.15% 96.58%
Male 0.00% 1.71%
Prefer not to answer 1.85% 0.85%
Prefer to Describe: 0.00% 0.85%
Answered 118 117

Skipped

0

1




ALL Responses

Family of a child who is D/HH Responses ONLY

Q#3 - How do you identify your place of residence?

(choose one)

Q#3 - How do you identify your place of residence?

(choose one)

Y1 Y2 Y3
Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses
Urban (living in the center
of cities and towns,
heavily built up, highly 21.93% | 23.86%
populated)
Suburban (residential
areas outside the center
of cities or towns, larger 57.62% 55.84%
than Rural)
Rural (living outside cities
and towns, least 19.70% 20.30%
populated)
Prefer not to answer 0.74% 0.00%
Answered 269 197

Skipped

0

0

Y1 Y2 Y3
Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses

Urban (living in the
center of cm.es an_d 24.07% 26.27%
towns, heavily built up,
highly populated)
Suburban (residential
aregs outside the center 62.04% 55 08%
of cities or towns, larger
than Rural)
Rural (living outside
cities and towns, least 13.89% 18.64%
populated)
Prefer not to answer 0.00% 0.00%

Answered 108 118

Skipped 0 0




ALL Responses

Family of a child who is D/HH Responses ONLY

Q#4 - | identify as? (select all that apply)

Q#4 - | identify as? (select all that apply)
Y1 Y2 Y3
Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses

White 80.22% 80.20%
Hispanic, Latino or
Spanish origin 8.58% 11.68%
Prefer not to answer 5.60% 3.55%
Black or African American

4.48% 5.58%
Asian or Asian American

2.61% 3.05%
American Indian or
Alaska Native 1.12% 0.51%
Middle Eastern or North
African 1.12% 0.51%
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander 0.75% 2.54%
Not listed here or prefer
to self-describe: 0.00% 0.00%

Answered 268 197

Skipped

1

0

Y1 Y2 Y3
Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses
White 74.07% 77.97%
Hispanic, Latino or
Spanish origin 13.89% 14.41%
Prefer not to answer 6.48% 4.24%
Black or African
American 7.41% 5.08%
Asian or Asian American
0.93% 2.54%
American Indian or
Alaska Native 1.85% 0.85%
Middle Eastern or North
African 1.85% 0.85%
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander 0.00% 2.54%
Not listed here or prefer
to self-describe: 0.00% 0.00%
Answered 108 118
Skipped 0 0




ALL Responses

Family of a child who is D/HH Responses ONLY

Q#5 - What language(s) are used in your home? (check all that

Q#5 - What language(s) are used in your home? (check all that

apply)
Y1 Y2 Y3
Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses
English 97.03% 95.43%
ASL 28.25% 37.06%
Spanish 7.43% 5.58%
Other or Prefer to Describg 4.09% 6.09%
Arabic 1.12%
French 1.12%
Tagalog 0.37%
Viethamese 0.37%
Chinese 0.00%
Answered 269 197
Skipped 0 0

The list of languages was reduced for Year 2

apply)
Y1 Y2 Y3
Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses
English 98.37% 94.92%
ASL 47.22% 46.61%
Spanish 12.96% 8.47%
Other or Prefer to Descril 5.56% 6.78%
Arabic 1.85%
French 2.78%
Tagalog 0.93%
Vietnamese 0.00%
Chinese 0.00%
Answered 108 118
Skipped 0 0

The list of languages was reduced for Year 2

ALL Responses

Family of a child who is D/HH Responses ONLY

Q#6 - In the last year, what was your total household income

before taxes? (choose one)

Q#6 - In the last year, what was your total household income

before taxes? (choose one)

Y1 Y2 Y3
Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses

Less than $25,000 1.12% 1.02%
$25,000 to $34,999 2.25% 2.55%
$35,000 to $74,999 21.35% 16.84%
$75,000 to $149,000 42.32% 38.27%
$150,000 or more 14.98% 25.51%
Prefer not to answer 17.98% 15.82%
Answered 267 196

Skipped 2 1

Average household size is 4 for Year 2, this was not asked in Year 1.
$27,750 is 2022 poverty guideline (eligibility for financial assistance).

Y1 Y2 Y3
Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses

Less than $25,000 0.93% 1.69%
$25,000 to $34,999 4.67% 2.54%
$35,000 to $74,999 21.50% 17.80%
$75,000 to $149,000 42.99% 42.37%
$150,000 or more 13.08% 22.88%
Prefer not to answer 16.82% 12.71%
Answered 107 118

Skipped 1 0

Average household size is 4 for Year 2, this was not asked in Year 1.
$27,750 is 2022 poverty guideline (eligibility for financial assistance).




ALL Responses

Family of a child who is D/HH Responses ONLY

Q#8 - Hands & Voices FL3 Center recognizes and respects the
great degree of diversity among people who experience disabilities
(e.g., race, ethnicity, language, gender, sexual orientation, gender
identity or expression, country of origin, socioeconomic status,
religion/spirituality, U.S. territories, tribal communities, and geographic
locale-urban, rural, suburban, frontier).

Answer Choices Y1 Y2 Y3
Responses | Responses | Responses

Very much 60.84% 60.82%
Somewhat 15.21% 24.74%
Neutral 20.15% 12.37%
A little 1.90% 2.06%
Not at all 1.90% 0.00%

Answered 263 194

Skipped 6 3

Q#8 - Hands & Voices FL3 Center recognizes and respects the
great degree of diversity among people who experience
disabilities (e.g., race, ethnicity, language, gender, sexual orientation,
gender identity or expression, country of origin, socioeconomic status,
religion/spirituality, U.S. territories, tribal communities, and geographic
locale-urban, rural, suburban, frontier).

Answer Choices Y1l Y2 Y3
Responses | Responses | Responses

Very much 70.09% 66.67%
Somewhat 12.15% 20.51%
Neutral 14.02% 11.11%
A little 1.87% 1.71%
Not at all 1.87% 0.00%
Answered 107 117

Skipped 1 1




ALL Responses Family of a child who is D/HH Responses ONLY

Q#9 - What is your Role in supporting families with children who
are D/HH or how would you describe your role in the Early Hearing
Detection and Intervention (EHDI) system? (check all that apply)

Q#9 - What is your Role in supporting families with children who
are D/HH or how would you describe your role in the Early
Hearing Detection and Intervention (EHDI) system? (check all that

apply)

Y1 Y2 Y3 Y1 Y2 Y3
Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses Answer Choices Responses | Responses | Responses

Family of a child who is 45.15% 63.10% Family of a child who is 100.00% 100.00%
D/HH D/HH
Educator 29.50% 22.46% Educator 14.81% 17.80%
El Provider 27.97% 17.65% El Provider 5.56% 9.32%
Family-based 24.52% 33.16% Family-based 45.37% 47.46%
Organization (FBO) Organization (FBO)
Advocacy Group 17.62% 16.04% Advocacy Group 25.93% 21.19%
D/HH Adult 14.94% 14.97% D/HH Adult 14.81% 13.56%
EHDI Coordinator/Staff 11.88% 14.97% EHDI Coordinator/Staff 8.33% 7.63%
Medical Provider (ENT, 5.75% 9.63% Medical Provider (ENT, 0.93% 4.24%
Physician, Nurse, Physician, Nurse,
Audiologist, Audiologist,
Hospital/Birthing Center) Hospital/Birthing Center)
Student 1.92% 1.60% Student 2.78% 1.69%
Other (please specify) 11.11% 14.44% Other (please specify) 9.62% 5.93%

Answered 261 187 Answered 108 118

Skipped 8 10 Skipped 0 0




